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Docket No. A-2011-2228643
Utility Code: 1113238

October 18, 2022

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Financial Security Reduction Annual Compliance Filing

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

This is in response to the secretarial letter dated September 28, 2022 that Interstate Gas
Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy received regarding the Energy Industry Group answers to the
attached question(s) with respect to our Annual Compliance Filing to maintain our bonding
level at 5%.

Please see our response attached, along with a copy of email correspondence exchange
between our counsel and Lorna Corbett from the Commission’s Bureau of Administrative
Services, as well as the required signed attestation statement.

Please let me know of there are any further questions or information required.

Yours sincerely,
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Anthony C’usati, I1I
Director of Regulatory Affairs, Eastern Division
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy

Cc: Stephen Jakab, Bureau of Technical Utility Services
Todd S. Stewart, Esquire



Docket No. A-2011-2228643
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
Data Request

1. Reference Annual Compliance Filing - Regarding Annual and Supplemental Fees —
Applicant must contact pucassessments@pa.gov to pay past due annual and/or
supplemental fees owed to the Commission. Please notify Stephen Jakab once these fees
have been paid.

Answer: Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy has contacted the Commission’s
assessments office and was told that its accounts, for both EGS and NGS service are current.
Please see the attached email from the Commission.


mailto:pucassessments@pa.gov

VERIFICATION

I, Anthony Cusati, III certify that I am the Director of Regulatory Affairs for Interstate
Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy and hereby state that the facts above set Forth are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect
to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signature:
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Title: Director of Regulatory Affairs

Date: October 18, 2022



Tonx Cusati Il

- From: Todd Stewart <TSStewart@hmslegal.com>
Sent: Friday, October 14, 2022 10:32 AM
To: Tony Cusati lll
Subject: FW: [External] Interstate Gas Supply, Inc; Docket No. A-2011-2228643

I External Sender

Todd S. Stewart

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

100 N 10th Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101
717.703.0806 (office)

717.919.4560 (mobile)
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or legally privileged. It has been sent for
the sole use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient or authorized to receive information for the
recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, use, disclosure, distribution, copying, printing, or action taken in reliance on
the contents of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender by
reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: Corbett, Lorna <lcorbett@pa.gov>

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2022 10:22 AM

To: Todd Stewart <TSStewart@hmslegal.com>

Cc: Zuvich, Amy <azuvich@pa.gov>; Chen, Yanling <ychen@pa.gov>

Subject: RE: [External] Interstate Gas Supply, Inc; Docket No. A-2011-2228643

Good morning,

Our review indicates the EGS and NGS accounts of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. with the PUC are current.
Thank you,

Lorna Corbett

Lorna Corbett | Fiscal Technician

Public Utility Commission | Bureau of Administrative Services
Keystone Building | Room N 303

400 North Street | Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717.787-8612 | Fax: 717.783.8052
WWW.PUC.pa.gov




From: Corbett, Lorna

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 2:16 PM

To: Todd Stewart <TSStewart@hmslegal.com>

Subject: RE: [External] Interstate Gas Supply, Inc; Docket No. A-2011-2228643

Good afternoon,
We are researching your case. | will get back to you with more information.

Thank you,
Lorna

From: Todd Stewart <TSStewart@hmslegal.com>

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2022 2:51 PM

To: Corbett, Lorna <lcorbett@pa.gov>

Subject: RE: [External] Interstate Gas Supply, Inc; Docket No. A-2011-2228643

Ms. Corbett

Is there anything further you can tell me. 1GS is unaware of any outstanding invoices and wants to make sure that all
balances are paid. If there is anything you can tell me, it would be greatly appreciated as we are under a time crunch to
answer data requests issued by TUS. thanks

Todd S. Stewart

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

100 N 10th Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101
717.703.0806 (office)

717.919.4560 (mobile)
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or legally privileged. It has been sent for
the sole use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient or authorized to receive information for the
recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, use, disclosure, distribution, copying, printing, or action taken in reliance on
the contents of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender by
reply email and destroy all copies of the original message.



	Response to Secretarial Letter 20220928
	Cover Letter Secretarial Letter Response
	Question and Response Data Request
	Cusati Verification

	Email Exchange Stewart and Adminiatrative Services

